

2024 SFSC MEMBERSHIP CONDITIONS

<u>(1 January - 31 December 2024)</u>

By applying for financial membership to SFSC, you agree:

- 1. To abide by the SFSC Constitution, SFSC Code of Conduct and all SFSC Policies as in force during 2024.
- 2. That all new membership applications are subject to the approval of the SFSC Committee.
- 3. To ensure that you abide by the conditions of any rink that you are training and/or competing at so as not to bring yourself and SFSC into disrepute by your conduct.
- 4. To participate in <u>2 volunteering</u> activities for SFSC in any of the following ways, totalling no less than 6 hours/skater for the year, and of which <u>one activity must be a fundraising activity</u>:
 - 4.1 All volunteers are required to hold a <u>current</u> Working With Children Check (WWCC) number prior to any volunteering activity can be undertaken;
 - 4.2 Support a fundraising activity such as a Bunnings BBQ and/or Cadbury chocolate fundraiser or any other fundraising activity as determined by the Committee;
 - 4.3 Volunteer at either the SFSC Champs/Trophy Night competition and/or the Hollins Trophy/Hollins International Trophy competition and/or Presentation Night and/or any other SFSC activity as determined by the Club during 2024;
 - 4.4 Other assistance to the Club throughout the 2024 membership year (e.g. volunteering goods and/or services for the benefit of the club such as donations for raffles, volunteering on the committee or subcommittee etc.).
- 5. To the publication of skating related photos and/or footage of me/my skater, for whom I have parental responsibility, for promotional purposes.



- 6. That if applying as a new financial 2024 SFSC skating member (i.e. you were <u>NOT</u> a financial SFSC member in 2023), you must apply as a new member and represent SFSC in at least one of the following disciplines if competing/intending to/were to compete:
 - 6.1 Singles
 - 6.2 Artistic
 - 6.3 Inclusive (special needs)
 - 6.4 As part of a Pairs Team
 - 6.5 As part of an Ice Dance Couple or Solo Ice Dance
 - 6.6 As a skater in one of Majestic Ice Australia's (MIA) established SFSC Synchronised teams (subject to MIA's selection and approval process).
- 7. That if applying as a renewing financial SFSC skating member in 2024, and you <u>WERE</u> a financial SFSC skating member in 2023, must represent SFSC in at least one of the following disciplines if competing/intending to/were to compete:
 - 7.1 Singles
 - 7.2 Artistic
 - 7.3 Inclusive (special needs)
 - 7.4 As part of a Pairs Team
 - 7.5 As part of an Ice Dance Couple or Solo Ice Dance
 - 7.6 As a skater in one of Majestic Ice Australia's (MIA) established SFSC Synchronised teams (subject to MIA's selection and approval process).
- 8. If selected to skate in one of the MIA Synchronised teams that ordinarily represents SFSC, member skaters must represent SFSC in this discipline and be a financial SFSC member for 2024.
- 9. That only in exceptional circumstances will the SFSC Committee consider requests for SFSC Membership where the skater would otherwise not be able to satisfy the above membership conditions. A written request must be submitted to the committee care of the Secretary at sydneyfigureskatingclub@gmail.com. Membership will require approval from the SFSC Committee and payment of the appropriate fee.
- 10. That the SFSC Committee reserves the right to refuse any membership application and does not have to provide reasons for its decisions.

SFSC Committee 1st January 2024